

CC Bell & Son 7 Grove Place, Bedford , MK40 3JJ Recognised sole practitioner 054305

Closure Date: 18 June 2025

Decision - Closure

Outcome: Intervention

Outcome date: 18 June 2025

Published date: 20 June 2025

Firm details

Firm or organisation at time of matters giving rise to outcome

Name: CC Bell & Son

Address(es): 7 Grove Place, Bedford, MK40 3JJ

Firm ID: 54305

Outcome details

This outcome was reached by SRA decision.

Decision details

Adjudication Panel decided to intervene into the practice of Robin Stubbings.

Reasons/basis

- It is necessary to intervene to protect the interests of clients or former clients and any beneficiaries of any trust of which Mr Stubbings is or was a trustee (paragraph 1(1)(m) of Schedule 1 – Part I to the Solicitors Act 1974).
- Mr Stubbings has failed to comply with any condition, subject to which his practising certificate was granted or otherwise has effect (paragraph 1(1)(l) of Schedule 1 Part 1 to the Solicitors Act 1974).

Intervening agents



Richard Thorpe of Shakespeare Martineau, SHMA SRA Interventions, PO Box 18228, Birmingham, B2 2HX has been appointed as the intervening agent.

For enquiries please call 0300 247 2470 or email interventions@shma.co.uk [mailto:interventions@shma.co.uk] Search again [https://higher-rights.sra.org.uk/consumers/solicitor-check/]